

## **Maple Lake Public Schools**

Independent School District No. 881 200 HWY 55 E, Maple Lake, MN, 55358

High School: 320-963-3171 Fax: 320-963-3170

Elementary: 320-963-3024 Fax: 320-963-6584

www.maplelake.k12.mn.us

Mike Rowe Superintendent Dave Hansen High School Principal Kris Harlan Elementary Principal Tana Fobbe Community Education Dan Krause

**Activities Director** 

Pursuant to due call and notice thereof, a regular meeting of the School Board of Independent School District No. 881 (Maple Lake Public Schools), State of Minnesota, was duly held in said school district on the 13th day of January, 2025, at 7 o'clock p.m.

| The following members were present: |   |  |
|-------------------------------------|---|--|
| and the following wer               | e absent:                                       |  |
| Member                              | moved the adoption of the following resolution: |  |

## RESOLUTION FOR DIRECTING THE ADMINISTRATION TO MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS FOR REDUCTIONS IN PROGRAMS AND POSITIONS AND REASONS THEREFORE

WHEREAS, the potential financial condition of the school district dictates that the school board may reduce expenditures to improve efficiencies, and

WHEREAS, this reduction in expenditures may include discontinuance of positions and discontinuance or curtailment of programs, and

WHEREAS, a determination must be made as to which teacher's contracts must be terminated and not renewed and which teachers may be placed on unrequested leave of absence without pay or fringe benefits in effecting discontinuance of positions.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the School Board of the Maple Lake Public School District No 881 as follows:

That the School Board hereby directs the Administration to consider discontinuance of programs or positions to effectuate economies in the Maple Lake School District and reduce expenditures and, make recommendations to the School Board for the discontinuance of programs, curtailment of programs, discontinuance of positions or curtailment of positions.

Recommend to approve resolution as presented. This resolution gives administration the directive to look for ways to reduce expenses and is a standard resolution at this point in the year.

| Aye:                                  |                  |
|---------------------------------------|------------------|
| Nay:                                  |                  |
| Absent:                               |                  |
| Whereupon, said Resolution was declar | ed duly adopted. |
| By:Chair                              | By:              |

The vote on adoption of the Resolution was as follows: